

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26718/2008

MD. SAYEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, PATNA

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shiva Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the  
connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
25.8.2010.Counsel for the petitioner shall furnish the  
details of the connected matter within three days,  
whereafter, the office shall submit a detailed report on the  
next date.

List again on 5.9.2010.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj